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NOTES BY SYMBOL

1 ALL HEAT PUMPS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ARE 'HP-1' AND CORRESPOND TO
MATCHING BLOWER COIL FOR DWELLING UNIT AS TAGGED. TYPICAL

2 3"PLUMBING VENT THROUGH ROOF.

3 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, PROVIDE 30A/2-POLE, NON-FUSED DISCONNECT
SWITCH IN NEMA 3R ENCLOSURE AND MAKE FINAL CONNECTION TO EQUIPMENT IN
LFMC RACEWAY. MOUNT TO UNISTRUT FRAME SUPPORTED FROM EQUIPMENT
SUPPORT RAILS. TAG SHOWN INDICATES PANEL OF ORIGIN FOR UNIT BEING
SERVED.

4  MOUNT HEAT PUMP TO UNISTRUT FRAME SUPPORTED ON NVENT CADDY PYRAMID
ROOF SUPPORTS. PROVIDE VIBRATION ISOLATOR BETWEEN ROOF SUPPORTS AND
UNISTRUT FRAME. COORDINATE INSTALLATION WITH ROOFING CONTRACTOR.
TYPICAL.

5 MOUNT RECEPTACLE TO UNISTRUT FRAME SUPPORTED FROM HEAT PUMP
UNISTRUT FRAME.

6 PROVIDE RECEPTACLE ON ROOF FOR FUTURE RADON FAN. COORDINATE EXACT
LOCATION PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. COORDINATE ROOF PENETRATIONS
WITH ROOFING CONTRACTOR AND G.C.

7 ROUTE REFRIGERANT PIPING DOWN THROUGH ROOF TO MATCHING BLOWER COIL.
PROVIDE PIPING PENETRATION ASSEMBLY EQUAL TO RPH AW SERIES ROOF
VAULT WITH EXIT SEALS FOR REFRIGERANT PIPING AND ELECTRICAL CONDUIT
AND TWO ADDITIONAL SPARE EXIT SEALS. SUBMIT PRODUCT DATA FOR REVIEW
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

8 PROVIDE 60A/2-POLE, NON-FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH IN NEMA 3R ENCLOSURE
AND MAKE FINAL CONNECTION TO EQUIPMENT IN LFMC RACEWAY. MOUNT TO
UNISTRUT FRAME SUPPORTED FROM EQUIPMENT SUPPORT RAILS.

9  PROVIDE GRAVITY ROOF VENTILATOR WITH BIRD SCREEN EQUAL TO GREENHECK
GRSI-12. MINIMUM 0.82 SQUARE FOOT THROAT AREA. PROVIDE WITH ROOF CURB
COMPATIBLE WITH ROOF SLOPE AND MATERIAL.
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General Plan Symbols

HVAC Symbols

MANHATTAN

Manhattan, KS 66503
785.587.8042

Project 24051

4809 Vue Du Lac Place, Suite 201

A Plan Revision Number
‘ ~=——Detail Number on Sheet

' —=—Sheet Number Where Detail is Placed

# Keynote Symbol

0 Continuation Symbol

(2] Point Where New Connects To Existing
Room
Room Name / Number

22

Area Being Demolished

Area Not In Contract

Electrical Equipment.
Do not route HVAC installation above or below equipment.
Maintain working clearance as indicated by dashed line.

Abbreviations
@ ROUND LVR  LOUVER
ABV  ABOVE LWT  LEAVING WATER TEMPERATURE
AC AIR CONDITIONING MIA  MIXED AR
AD AREA DRAIN MAX  MAXIMUM
ADD  ADDENDUM MBH  ONE THOUSAND BTU PER HOUR
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR MCF  ONE THOUSAND CUBIC FEET
AFUE  ANNUAL FUEL UTILIZATION EFFICIENCY ~ MD MOTORIZED DAMPER
ALT  ALTERNATE MECH  MECHANICAL
AP ACCESS PANEL MFR  MANUFACTURER
ARCH  ARCHITECT/ARCHITECTURAL MIN  MINIMUM
BFF  BELOW FINISHED FLOOR MISC  MISCELLANEOUS
BLW  BELOW MTR  MOTOR
BTU  BRITISH THERMAL UNITS MU/A  MAKE-UP/AIR
BTUH  BRITISH THERMAL UNITS PER HOUR NC NOISE CRITERIA
CAP  CAPACITY NC NORMALLY CLOSED
CB CATCH BASIN NIC  NOTIN CONTRACT
CFM  CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE NO NUMBER
CLG  CEILING NO NORMALLY OPEN
co CLEAN OUT NTS  NOT TO SCALE
CW  COLD WATER 0 OXYGEN
D DEGREE O/A  OUTSIDE AR
DB DRY BULB ORD  OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN
DIA DIAMETER PD PRESSURE DROP
DN DOWN PIV POST INDICATOR VALVE
DW DISTILLED WATER PLBG  PLUMBING
EA EACH PRESS PRESSURE
EAT  ENTERING AIR TEMPERATURE PRV PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
ELEC  ELECTRICAL PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
EQUIP  EQUIPMENT PSIG  POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH GAUGE
EWC  ELECTRIC WATER COOLER PWR  POWER
EWT  ENTERING WATER TEMPERATURE R DUCT RISER
E/A EXHAUST AIR RA RETURNAIR
EXIST  EXISTING RCP  RADIANT CEILING PANEL
F DEGREES FAHRENHEIT RD ROOF DRAIN
FCO  FLOOR CLEAN OUT REC  RECESSED
FD FLOOR DRAIN RED  REDUCER
FDC  FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION RH RELATIVE HUMIDITY
FL FLOOR RLUA  RELIEF AR
FO FUEL OIL RM ROOM
FOV  FUEL OIL VENT RPM  REVOLUTIONS PER MINUTE
FOR  FUEL OIL RETURN RW RAIN WATER
FOS  FUELOIL SUPPLY SF SQUARE FOOT
FPM  FEET PER MINUTE SIA SUPPLY AR
FS FLOOR SINK SAN  SANITARY
FT FOOT/FEET SF SQUARE FOOT
FTR  FIN TUBE RADIATION SD SMOKE DAMPER
GAL  GALLON SM SURFACE MOUNT
GF GAS-FIRED SP STANDPIPE
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR SP STATIC PRESSURE
GPM  GALLONS PER MINUTE STM  STEAM
GW  GREASE WASTE T THERMOSTAT
HB HOSE BIB 1) TEMPERATURE DROP
HP HORSE POWER TDR  TRENCH DRAIN
HTG  HEATING TEMP  TEMPERATURE
HTR  HEATER TYP  TYPICAL
HW HOT WATER UG UNDERGROUND
HYD  HYDRANT VAC  VACUUM
ID INDIRECT v VENT
IN INCH VAV VARIABLE AIR VOLUME
INV INVERT VENT  VENTILATION
LB POUND VIR VENT THROUGH ROOF
LBHR  POUNDS PER HOUR W WASTE
LAT  LEAVING AIR TEMPERATURE WB WET BULB
LP LOW PRESSURE WCO  WALL CLEAN OUT
LPG  LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS WH WALL HYDRANT
Equipment Abbreviations
AC AIR CONDITIONING UNIT ET EXPANSION TANK
ACCU  AIR COOLING CONDENSING UNIT EWH  ELECTRIC WATER HEATER
AHU  AIR HANDLING UNIT FCU  FANCOIL UNIT
AS AIR SEPARATOR FP FIRE PUMP
B BOILER Gl GREASE INTERCEPTOR
CH CHILLER GRV  GRAVITY ROOF VENTILATOR
CcT COOLING TOWER HWP  HEATING WATER PUMP
CUH  CABINET UNIT HEATER HRU  HEAT RECOVERY UNIT
CHWP  CHILLED WATER PUMP PRV POWER ROOF VENTILATOR
DBP  DOMESTIC WATER BOOSTER PUMP RE RETURN/EXHAUST FAN
DC DUCT MOUNTED COIL RTU  ROOFTOP UNIT
DCP  DOMESTIC WATER CIRCULATING PUMP SP SUMP PUMP
EF EXHAUST FAN UH UNIT HEATER
EDC  ELECTRIC DUCT COIL WH WATER HEATER

*NOTE *

ALL OF GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET ARE TO BE APPLIED TO ALL OTHER DRAWINGS IN
THIS SET.THE SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET MAY OR MAY NOT BE
USED IN THIS SET OF DRAWINGS.

Sq. Duct Size (Width/Height)

24"x12"FO Oval Duct Size (Width x Height)
18'0 Round Duct Size (Diameter)
(E) Existing Duct To Remain
Duct To Be Demolished

| SIA ‘ Supply Air
| VIA | Ventilation Air
[ O/A I Outdoor Air
I RIA | Return Air
| TIA | Transfer Air

E/A General Exhaust Air

KED Kitchen Exhaust Duct

FLUE 3 Flue Gas Vent

C/A Combustion Air
[ ] Rect. Supply Duct Rise / Drop
&1 | =) Round Supply Duct Rise / Drop
() [J  Rect. Return Duct Rise / Drop
1 1.2 Round Return Duct Rise / Drop
D []  Rect. Exhaust Duct Rise / Drop

Round Exhaust Duct Rise / Drop

Grille, Register, Diffusers
Square Ceiling

Diffuser ,—Type (See Schedule)
SD-A | 500 |==—Airflow
10"@/24x24 |~=+—Neck Size / Module Size
Round Ceiling ———Type (See Schedule)
Diffuser G E—

~=—Airflow

®<— CD11mm100 ~=—Neck Size

TYP.X 4 ~=—Type Count for Space
Sidewall Supply ﬁType (See Schedule)
Grille [ o )~ Airflow
= SG?Q' /[.\?00 —=—Nominal Duct Size
AFF0" _ J—<=—Mounting Elevation (Centerline)
Linear Diffuser s~ — Type (See Schedule)

SD- | 200 [~=—Airflow
8"@/2s/4'-0"L j~=—Neck Size/ Slot(s)/ Active Length

ﬁType (See Schedule)

Sidewall Return
Grille |~—— Airflow
o | R66 | 200 | o Nominal Duct Size

/.
AFF.0™ _ j~=—Mounting Elevation (Centerline)

CeilingRetum  ,—Type (See Schedule)
RG-A | 200 |==—Airflow

8'0/24x24 |~+—Neck Size / Module Size

Mechanical Equipment

RTU-1 | —=—Unit Identity

]

| I—

E)AHU-2| —=—EXxisting to Remain Equipment

R)AHU-3] —=—EXxisting Relocated Equipment

—=————————————Fquipment By Others
(Refer To Other Disciplines)

Mechanical Control Devices

Thermostat
Humidistat
Temperature Sensor

Humidity Sensor

§® @ @ ©

Carbon Dioxide Detector

HZG Hazardous Gas Detector

Damper Types

—B Manual Damper

—W Motorized Damper
p

—0 Backdraft Damper
p

=3 Smoke Damper

=9 Fire Damper

E—.@ Comb. Fire/

Smoke Damper

HVAC SHEET INDEX

MO.1

HVAC Title Sheet

M1.1

HVAC Plans 1st and 2nd

M1.2

HVAC Plans 3rd

M4.1

Enlarged HVAC Plans

M4.2

Enlarged HVAC Plans

M6.1

HVAC Schedules

M9.1

HVAC Risers

M9.2

HVAC Risers

GENERAL HVAC NOTES

A

CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE THERMOSTATS AND
HUMIDISTATS AT 4'-0" AFF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
MAINTAIN A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION OF 8" FROM
LIGHT SWITCHES.

CONDENSATE DRAINS SHALL BE SUPPLIED FOR ALL COOLING
EQUIPMENT. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE PROPER
INSTALLATION AND DRAINAGE AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL,
STATE, AND LOCAL CODES. CONDENSATE PIPING SHALL BE
TYPE "L" COPPER. WHERE INSTALLED ABOVE CEILINGS,
CONDENSATE DRAIN PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED WITH
MINIMUM 1/2" FIBERGLASS PIPE INSULATION WITH ALL
SERVICE JACKET.

ALL SUPPLY, RETURN, AND EXHAUST DUCTWORK SHALL BE
RATED FOR PRESSURE CLASS OF 2" W.G. UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

COORDINATE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL CEILING
DIFFUSERS, REGISTERS, AND GRILLES WITH LIGHTING.
PROVIDE DIFFUSERS AND REGISTERS WITH 4-WAY BLOW
PATTERN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED UNTIL ALL DUCT
PRODUCING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY HAS BEEN
COMPLETED. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO OBTAIN
APPROVAL FROM OWNER PRIOR TO EQUIPMENT STARTUP,
AND TO REPLACE FILTERS ON HVAC EQUIPMENT UPON FINAL
COMPLETION.

LOCATIONS OF PIPING, DUCTWORK AND EQUIPMENT AS
INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS ARE APPROXIMATE AND
SUBJECT TO MINOR ADJUSTMENTS IN THE FIELD. WORK SHALL
BE COORDINATED WITH ALL OTHER TRADES TO AVOID
INTERFERENCE IN THE FIELD.

FINAL PRODUCT SHALL BE A COMPLETE AND FUNCTIONING
SYSTEM, AND SHALL CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF
APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL CODES, INCLUDING
BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
AND INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE.

LOCATE EQUIPMENT REQUIRING ACCESS 2'-0" MAXIMUM
ABOVE CEILING.

ALL ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE A MINIMUM 10'-0"
FROM EDGE OF ROOFS WITHOUT A 42" HIGH PARAPET OR
GUARD RAIL. WHERE PROVIDING 10'-0" SEPARATION FROM
ROOF EDGE IS NOT POSSIBLE, PROVIDE PERMANENT FALL
ARREST ANCHORS COMPLIANT WITH ANSI/ASSP Z359.1.
COORDINATE WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

LOCATE DUCTWORK, PIPING AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
OUTSIDE OF THE NEC REQUIRED CLEAR SPACE ABOVE AND
AROUND ELECTRICAL PANELS, TRANSFORMERS AND OTHER
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR.

PENETRATIONS OF RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FIRE
STOPPED. FIRE STOPPING SHALL BE U.L. LISTED. SEE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF RATED
ASSEMBLIES.

PROVIDE SLEEVES AND/OR OPENINGS TO RUN PIPES AND
DUCTS THROUGH FOUNDATIONS, FLOORS, WALLS, AND ROOF.
MAINTAIN CLEAR ACCESS TO SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND
OTHER ACCESSORIES REQUIRING SERVICE, VISUAL
INSPECTION OR HAND OPERATION. WHERE INDICATED OR
REQUIRED, PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS OF THE TYPE
SELECTED TO SUIT MATERIALS IN WHICH INSTALLED.
TRANSITION FROM PIPING AND DUCTWORK SIZES SHOWN TO
PROPERLY CONNECT TO MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT.

PIPE SIZES SHOWN SHALL BE CONTINUED IN THE DIRECTION
OF FLOW UNTIL ANOTHER SIZE IS SHOWN.

INSTALL ALL EQUIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
RESPECTIVE MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, AT A LEVEL OF QUALITY AND WORKMANSHIP
CONSISTENT WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS.

INSTALL EXPOSED PIPING AND DUCTWORK AS HIGH AS
PRACTICAL IN ROOMS WITHOUT CEILINGS.

PRIOR TO STARTING WORK, SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS. SUBSTITUTE
EQUIPMENT INSTALLED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL SHALL BE
SUBJECT TO REPLACEMENT AT CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL NECESSARY
PERMITS AND SHALL ARRANGE FOR ALL INSPECTIONS AS
REQUIRED.

PROVIDE ONE YEAR WARRANTY FOR ALL WORKMANSHIP AND
MATERIALS AFTER THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE.
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NOTES BY SYMBOL

1 ROUTE 4"@ EXHAUST DUCT TO MANUFACTURER'S WALL CAP WITH BACKDRAFT
DAMPER AND BIRD SCREEN, COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT.

2 4"@DRYER DUCT. SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR MORE INFORMATION. COORDINATE
FINAL LOCATION OF WALL CAP WITH ARCHITECT.

3 PROVIDE UL LISTED DRYER BOX EQUAL TO IN-O-VATE TECHNOLOGIES IN WALL
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, AND
ROUTE 4"@ DRYER EXHAUST DUCT TO WALL CAP WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPER. SEE
OVERALL MECHANICAL PLANS FOR UNIT SPECIFIC ROUTING. MAXIMUM
ALLOWABLE EQUIVALENT DUCT LENGTH = 35'. UTILIZE LONG RADIUS SMOOTH
ELBOWS WHERE REQUIRED. MAXIMUM EQUIVALENT DUCT LENGTH MAY BE
INCREASED WHERE DRYER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
ALLOW, AND DOCUMENTATION IS PROVIDED TO CODE OFFICIAL PRIOR TO
CONCEALMENT INSPECTION. COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH
EQUIPMENT PROVIDED. PROVIDE PERMANENT LABEL IDENTIFYING EQUIVALENT
LENGTH OF DRYER DUCT INSTALLED PER IMC 504.

JonesGillamRenz

730 N. Ninth
785.827.0386

NOTE: ANNULAR SPACE AROUND DUCT IS TO BE SEALED AT ALL PENETRATIONS
OF FLOORS AND CEILINGS WITH U.L. LISTED FIRE STOPPING SYSTEM.

4  PROVIDE FIRE DAMPER WHERE O.A. DUCT PENETRATES RATED CEILING.
5 CONNECT O.A. DUCT TO RISER AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE AND ROUTE TO RETURN AIR
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NOTES BY SYMBOL

1 ROUTE 4"@ EXHAUST DUCT TO MANUFACTURER'S WALL CAP WITH BACKDRAFT
DAMPER AND BIRD SCREEN, COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT.

2 4"@DRYER DUCT. SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR MORE INFORMATION. COORDINATE
FINAL LOCATION OF WALL CAP WITH ARCHITECT.

3 PROVIDE UL LISTED DRYER BOX EQUAL TO IN-O-VATE TECHNOLOGIES IN WALL
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, AND
ROUTE 4"@ DRYER EXHAUST DUCT TO WALL CAP WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPER. SEE
OVERALL MECHANICAL PLANS FOR UNIT SPECIFIC ROUTING. MAXIMUM
ALLOWABLE EQUIVALENT DUCT LENGTH = 35'. UTILIZE LONG RADIUS SMOOTH
ELBOWS WHERE REQUIRED. MAXIMUM EQUIVALENT DUCT LENGTH MAY BE
INCREASED WHERE DRYER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
ALLOW, AND DOCUMENTATION IS PROVIDED TO CODE OFFICIAL PRIOR TO
CONCEALMENT INSPECTION. COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH
EQUIPMENT PROVIDED. PROVIDE PERMANENT LABEL IDENTIFYING EQUIVALENT
LENGTH OF DRYER DUCT INSTALLED PER IMC 504.

NOTE: ANNULAR SPACE AROUND DUCT IS TO BE SEALED AT ALL PENETRATIONS
OF FLOORS AND CEILINGS WITH U.L. LISTED FIRE STOPPING SYSTEM.

4  PROVIDE FIRE DAMPER WHERE O.A. DUCT PENETRATES RATED CEILING.

5 CONNECT O.A. DUCT TO RISER AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE AND ROUTE TO RETURN AIR
DUCT WORK AND BALANCE AS FOLLOWS:
1ST FLOOR 'BC-1": 155 CFM
1ST FLOOR 'BC-2": 135 CFM
2ND FLOOR 'BC-1": 135 CFM
3RD FLOOR 'BC-1": 125 CFM

6 ROUTE 6"@ EXHAUST DUCT TO MANUFACTURER'S WALL CAP WITH BACKDRAFT
DAMPER AND BIRD SCREEN, COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT.

w2

\M12 ) 3/32" = 10"

Kansas City, MO 64108
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jgr@jgrarchitects.com
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NOTES BY SYMBOL

1

10

1
12

13

14

15

16
17

PROVIDE ALL SUPPLY AIR PENETRATIONS OF RATED CEILING MEMBRANE WITH
U.L. LISTED RADIATION DAMPER, GREENHECK CRD OR EQUIVALENT.

ROUTE REFRIGERANT PIPING FROM BLOWER COIL TO HEAT PUMP. CONCEAL
PIPING IN WALLS AND ABOVE CEILINGS. SEE ME1.2 FOR HEAT PUMP LOCATIONS.

SEE M1.1 AND M1.2 FOR DRYER EXHAUST DUCT ROUTING.

PROVIDE AUXILIARY DRAIN PAN BELOW BLOWER COIL, AND PIPE OVERFLOW
DRAIN TO FLOOR DRAIN.

SEE M1.1 AND M1.2 FOR BATHROOM EXHAUST DUCT ROUTING.

RECIRCULATING RANGE HOOD BY OTHERS.

TWO SPEED KITCHEN EXHAUST FAN UTILIZED AS VENTILATON FAN PER
REQUIREMENTS OF IMC AND ENERGY STAR. FAN SHALL OPERATE CONTINUOUSLY
AT AIRFLOWS INDICATED BELOW. COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
TO PROVIDE OVERRIDE SWITCH TO ALLOW OCCUPANT TO INCREASE FAN
AIRFLOW TO 100 CFM FOR INTERMITTENT OPERATIONS.

1 BR UNITS: 35 CFM

2 BRUNITS: 50 CFM

MOUNT TRANSFER GRILLE IN BEDROOM 6" BELOW CEILING AND MOUNT TRANSFER
GRILLE ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF WALL 6" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. LINE STUD CAVITY
WITH SHEET METAL.

ROUTE 4"@ EXHAUST DUCT TO MANUFACTURER'S WALL CAP WITH BACKDRAFT
DAMPER AND BIRD SCREEN, COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT.
ROUTE 8" DIA. O.A. DUCT UP TO ROOF JACK. SEE ME1.2 FOR CONTINUATION.
BALANCE O.A. TO 140 CFM.

PROVIDE FIRE DAMPER WHERE O.A. DUCT PENETRATES RATED CEILING.
CONNECT O.A. DUCT TO RISER AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE AND ROUTE TO RETURN AIR
DUCT WORK AND BALANCE AS FOLLOWS:

1ST FLOOR 'BC-1": 155 CFM

1ST FLOOR 'BC-2": 135 CFM

2ND FLOOR 'BC-1": 135 CFM

3RD FLOOR 'BC-1": 125 CFM

ROUTE DUCTWORK IN SOFFIT ABOVE COUNTERTOP. COORDINATE WITH
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS IN THIS AREA.

MOUNT TRANSFER GRILLES CENTERED ABOVE DOOR ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL.
CONNECT GRILLES WITH SHEET METAL DUCTWORK.

INSTALL EXHAUST FAN BELOW CEILING TO ALLOW DUCTWORK TO BE ROUTED
ABOVE RESTROOM CEILING AND BELOW BEAM.

ROUTE EXHAUST DUCTWORK BELOW BEAM IN THIS AREA.

ELBOW EXHAUST DUCT UP INTO JOIST SPACE. PROVIDE U.L. LISTED FIRE
STOPPING SYSTEM EQUAL TO HILTI F-C-7086.
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NOTES BY SYMBOL

1

2

10
1

PROVIDE ALL SUPPLY AIR PENETRATIONS OF RATED CEILING MEMBRANE WITH
U.L. LISTED RADIATION DAMPER, GREENHECK CRD OR EQUIVALENT.

ROUTE REFRIGERANT PIPING FROM BLOWER COIL TO HEAT PUMP. CONCEAL
PIPING IN WALLS AND ABOVE CEILINGS. SEE ME1.2 FOR HEAT PUMP
LOCATIONS.

SEE M1.1 AND M1.2 FOR DRYER EXHAUST DUCT ROUTING.

PROVIDE AUXILIARY DRAIN PAN BELOW BLOWER COIL, AND PIPE OVERFLOW
DRAIN TO FLOOR DRAIN.

SEE M1.1 AND M1.2 FOR BATHROOM EXHAUST DUCT ROUTING.
RECIRCULATING RANGE HOOD BY OTHERS.

TWO SPEED KITCHEN EXHAUST FAN UTILIZED AS VENTILATON FAN PER
REQUIREMENTS OF IMC AND ENERGY STAR. FAN SHALL OPERATE
CONTINUOUSLY AT AIRFLOWS INDICATED BELOW. COORDINATE WITH
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE OVERRIDE SWITCH TO ALLOW
OCCUPANT TO INCREASE FAN AIRFLOW TO 100 CFM FOR INTERMITTENT
OPERATIONS.

1 BR UNITS: 35 CFM

2 BRUNITS: 50 CFM

MOUNT TRANSFER GRILLE IN BEDROOM 6" BELOW CEILING AND MOUNT
TRANSFER GRILLE ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF WALL 6" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.
LINE STUD CAVITY WITH SHEET METAL.

MOUNT TRANSFER GRILLES CENTERED ABOVE DOOR ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL.

CONNECT GRILLES WITH SHEET METAL DUCTWORK.
PROVIDE BLOWER COIL WITH CONDENSATE OVERFLOW SHUTDOWN SWITCH.

BLOWER COIL TO BE DOWNFLOW TYPE. DUCT TO BE ROUTED BELOW FLOOR,
SEE HVAC RISERS ON M9.1 & M9.2 FOR MORE INFORMATION.
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. . . MANHATTAN WICHITA
Exhaust Fan Schedule Grilles, Registers & Diffusers Schedule 4809 Vue Du Lac Place, Suite 201 125 S. Washington, Suite 150
Manhattan, KS 66503 Wichita, KS 67202
Electrical Application 785.587.8042 - 316:265.0696
Mark | Manufacturer Model CFM ESP Power Notes =1 = bt i
Voltage | Phase > |0 o . Include e gineers.
. = ID Type | Manufacturer Model 2|5 2 @ Mounting Product Specification Project 24057
EF-1 Panasonic | FV-0810VSS1 | 50 CFM | 0.45in-wg| 21 W 120V 1 1,2,3,4,5,6 & 5| § Damper
EF-2 Panasonic | FV-0810VSS1 | 80CFM | 0.45in-wg| 21 W 120V 1 1,2,3,4,5,6 LA -
EF-3 Panasonic | FV-0810VSS1| 95CFM | 0.45in-wg| 21W | 120V 1 11,2,3,4,5,6 RG10 Titus 355RL Surface Mount <varies>
EF-4 Panasonic FV-0511VK2 | 110 CFM | 0.45 in-w 21 W 120V 1 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 RG-A Titus PAR-AA u Lay-In Full Face No 24"x24" perforated face return grille with
e g neck size as indicated on drawings Heat Pump Schedule
e B L R EeeEm T o e voscrer| o Nomina
2. Fixture shall operate at < 1 SONE. ) ; ) . A ) anufacturer ode . Net Sensible |Rated Cooling . OA Rated Heating .
3. Provide with EC motor with integral disconnect. OB = _— SrfM . < nelc(;< SI;T e:js ;lec.ated on IdraV\.llllngs. - Type ID Capacity) EDB EDB | EWB Capacity Capacity SEER2 Rating EDB EDB Capacity HSPF2 Rating| Phase| MCA | MOCP | Voltage
4. Provide manufacturer’s walcap ofroofjack, see plars. ] tus " uriace Mount es e T HP-1 Trane ATWR5018 | 1.5ton | 105°F | 80°F | 67 °F | 11,100 Btwh | 14,200 Btu/h 15.2 47°F | 70°F | 19,000 Btu/h 7.8 1 [150A 250A 208V
. Provide integral backdraft damper. : ° o ° ° °
6.  Provide with manufacturer's ceiling radiation damper. Omit radiation dampers where rated ceilings are not present, coordinate with TG-A Titus 355RL m Surface Mount No Steel louvered return grille s JliiEne SALARGEIZS 20ton | 105°F | 80°F | 67 °F | 17,600 Btuh | 23,000 Btu/h D5 & R e 2S00 [e? L LS 2 UG B A
Architect. NOTES: HP-3 Trane 4TWR6036 3.0ton | 105°F | 80°F | 67 °F | 26,800 Btu/h | 34,800 Btu/h 16 47 °F | 70 °F | 34,600 Btu/h 7.8 1 200A|35.0A 208V
7. Provide Panasonic FV-VS15VK1 mulit-speed with time delay module set to provide CFM as listed on drawings continuously with a . Maximum noise criteria shall be 25. NOTES:
max of 110 CFM for 15 min whe wall switch is turned on. +  Runouts to diffusers shall be same size as neck, U.N.O. 1. Refrigerant lines shall be field fabricated. Coordinate line sizing requirements with equipment manufacturer for length.
+  Paint objects visible through grilles with flat black paint. 2. Provide 7-day programmable thermostat.
+  Provide mounting frame as required for ceiling type. Coordinate with Architect. 3. Provide 7-day programable thermostat. Provide with R410a refrigerant.
«  Verify finish with Architect. 4. Provide 2 sets of MERV-7 filters.
+  Provide devices with radiation dampers as required in rated ceilings. Coordinate with Architect.
Electric Cabinet Heater Schedule Blower Coil Schedule
Mark | Manufacturer Model Mounting Watts | Voltage | Phase Description Notes Fan . Electrical
Manufact Model Heat MOCP
EWH-1 Trane UHAA Recessed | 15kW | 120V | 1 |Architectural fan forced wall heater| 1,2,4 Mark | ondracturer ode Airflow ESP Speed €alNg  TVoltage| Phase MCA oc
EWH-2 Trane UHWA Wall 3.0 kW 208 V 1 Architectural fan forced wall heater| 1,2,3 BC-1 Trane TEM6A0B24 600 CFM |0.50 in-wg Low 5.8 kW 208 V 1 38.0A 40.0 A
EWH-3 Trane UHWA Wall 2.0 kW 208 V 1 Architectural fan forced wall heater| 1,2,3 BC-2 Trane TEM6A0B24 715 CFM |0.50 in-wg Medium 5.8 kW 208 V 1 38.0A 40.0 A
EWH-4 Trane UHWA Wall 2.0 kW 208 V 1 Architectural fan forced wall heater| 1,2,3 BC-3 Trane TEMBA0C36 1,130 CFM | 0.50 in-wg Medium 7.2 kKW 208 V 1 49.0 A 50.0 A
EWH-5 Trane UHWA Wall 2.0 kW 208 V 1 Architectural fan forced wall heater| 1,2,3 NOTES:
EWH-6 Trane UHWA Wall 20kW | 208V 1 |Architectural fan forced wall heater | 1,2,3 1. Single point connection required, coordinate the exact electrical requirements of equipment provided wih E.C.
. 2. Electrical heater shall not operate simultaneously with heat pump. Electric heater shall be used as back-up heat only.
NOTES: 3. Povide unit with cond t rfl itch
1. Provide with high temperature thermal cutout and fan delay. - rovide unit with condensale overfiow switch.
2. Provide with integral thermostat and unit mounted disconnect switch.
3. Provide with manufacturer's surface mounting adapter sleeve. Coordinate exact mounting requirements and locations with Architect and rated construction.
4. Provide with manufacturer's recessed mounting adapter sleeve. Coordinate exact mounting requirement and locations with Architect and rated construction. TO WALL CAP SEE
PLANS FOR SIZE
AND ROUTING
O.A.DUCT
N
(4]
90 DEGREE ELBOW m
p
WITHTURNINGVANES ——— | . I / OPEN ENDED R.A. DUCT
\( H
e i
FILTER WITH PIANO r CEN
HINGE AND LATCHX _ =3
PROVIDE EXTERIOR RATED PVC | 2" R MANUFACTURER'S AR FILTERRACK ——=f = === === = =1
JACKETING ON EXTERIOR GLUE INSULATION TO PIPE <= MANUFACTURER' S AIR FILTER RACK ——==F — 2 2 2 2 Z 2 = = J
REFRIGERANT PIPING. (SHOWN CUT SUPPORT (TYPICAL BOTH SIDES)
AWAY AT COLLAR FOR CLARITY)
PROVIDE COLLAR TO FIX
AROUND SUPPORT EQUAL TO
CADDY CUSHION CLAMP PCC
BLOWER COIL BLOWER COIL
INSULATED PIPE SUPPORT
K-FLEX 360 OR EQUAL
i 4
FLEXIBLE DUCT CONN. (TYP.) ——————=2 < L FLEXIBLE DUCT CONN. (TYP.) ————— =@
APPLY CONTACT ADHESIVE TO
COLLAR JOINT AND SEAL THE SET BLOWER COIL ON (=] 3/4" TO FLOOR DRAIN SET BLOWER COIL ON (=] 3/4" TO FLOOR DRAIN
SUPPORT BY OVERLAPPING DOWNFLOW BASE WITH DOWNFLOW BASE WITH
ADHESIVE TABS. VIBRATION PAD — 1 0 VIBRATION PAD - 1 -
| : r 4 : r /)
\ SUPPLY DUCT BRANCH. \ SUPPLY DUCT BRANCH.
SEE PLANS FOR SEE PLANS FOR
SIZE AND ROUTING SIZE AND ROUTING
m EXTERIOR REFRIGRANT PIPING INSULATION DETAIL
\ M61 ) NO SCALE \ \
SECURE PIPE TO ROOF TOP
SUPPORT WITH COMPATIBLE
PIPE CLAMP. /"5, DOWNFLOW BLOWER COIL DETAIL - MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM /"4 APARTMENT DOWNFLOW BLOWER COIL DETAIL
\ M61 ) NO SCALE \ M61 ) NO SCALE
- ———TO WALL CAP SEE PLANS
\‘»\ q FOR SIZE AND ROUTING
SECURE PIPE TO ROOF TOP
SUPPORT WITH COMPATIBLE -~ — R.A. DUCT SEE PLANS
s S = FOR SIZE AND ROUTING
PIPE CLAMP. “a z
(D z SUPPLY AIR DUCT SEE PLANS \V\ - SUPPLY AIR DUCT SEE PLANS i O.A DUCT
‘;’ g FOR SIZE AND ROUTING ——— FOR SIZE AND ROUTING ——— e
WHERE REQUIRED, PROVIDE E : _’,’3 . = MANUAL BALANCING
NVENT CADDY PYRAMID :'_,: Z /DAMPER (TYP.)
ADJUSTABLE STRUT Z ; /
Z ?
SUPPORT OR EQUIVALENT. 2 p: 24 $ 4 |
g  » . | | L 1)
! BLOWER COIL BLOWER COIL :ﬁ_a
o
MANUFACTURER'S AIR ok /E%E@B(LEYE,L;CT
FILTER RACK V) (TYP.
SET BLOWER COIL ON J
RUBBER VIBRATION SET BLOWER COIL ON — FILTER WITH PIANO
RUBBER VIBRATION HINGE AND LATCH
ISOLATION PAD ISOLATION PAD S ~_|
1-1/4" ANGLE IRON \ 4
FRAME WHEN REQD. 1-1/4" ANGLE IRON
--------- FRAME WHEN REQD. 90 DEGREE ELBOW

m EXTERIOR PIPING SUPPORT DETAIL

PROVIDE NVENT CADDY PYRAMID

FIXED STRUT SUPPORT OR
EQUIVALENT. WHERE INSTALLED
ON GRADE SECURE SUPPORT TO

SLAB.

\ M61 / NO SCALE

PROVIDE DRAIN PAN \
|

hVd

/3/4" TO FLOOR DRAIN

FOR BOTTOM RETURN
PROVIDE DRAIN PAN k\

|

WITH TURNING VANES

3/4" TO FLOOR DRAIN

m APARTMENT UPFLOW BLOWER COIL DETAIL

/"1 "\ BLOWER COIL DETAIL

\ M61 / NO SCALE

\ M61 / NO SCALE

Kansas City, MO 64108

1881 Main Street, Suite 301
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m UNITS 1A AND 1B DUCT RISER DIAGRAM
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SEE M4.1 AND M4.2 FOR MORE INFORMATION.
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General Plan Symbols

Plumbing Symbols

/\

Plan Revision Number

/" -\~ Detail Number on Sheet

v —=——Sheet Number Where Detail is Placed

# Keynote Symbol

0 Continuation Symbol

(1) Point Where New Connects To Existing
Room
Room Name / Number

Area Being Demolished

NN Area Not In Contract

Electrical Equipment.
Do not route HVAC installation above or below equipment.
Maintain working clearance as indicated by dashed line.

Abbreviations

LVR  LOUVER
2 R LWT  LEAVING WATER TEMPERATURE
ABV ARCER MA  MIXED AR
AC AR CONDITIONING
AD AREA DRAIN MAX" MAXIMUM
ADD  ANDENETH MBH  ONE THOUSAND BTU PER HOUR
MCF  ONE THOUSAND CUBIC FEET
AFF  ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR VD oronEnhUEEe
AFUE  ANNUAL FUEL UTILIZATION EFFICIENCY
MECH MECHANICAL
ALT  ALTERNATE
MFR  MANUFACTURER
AP ACCESS PANEL A
ARCH  ARCHITECT/ARCHITECTURAL u
BFF  BELOW FINISHED FLOOR MISC  MISCELLANEOUS
MTR  MOTOR
ey MUA  MAKE-UP/AIR
BTU  BRITISH THERMAL UNITS N A
BTUH  BRITISH THERMAL UNITS PER HOUR
NC NORMALLY CLOSED
CAP  CAPACITY
NIC  NOTIN CONTRACT
CB CATCH BASIN A
CFM  CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE U
NO  NORMALLY OPEN
CLG  CEILING
NTS  NOTTO SCALE
CO  CLEANOUT
0 OXYGEN
CW  COLDWATER
5 DEGEE OA  OUTSIDE AR
ORD  OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN
DB DRY BULB
Df DIEE PD PRESSURE DROP
PV POST INDICATOR VALVE
DN DE PLBG  PLUMBING
DW  DISTILLED WATER
EA £ ASCH PRESS PRESSURE
EAT  ENTERING AR TEMPERATURE PRV PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
fEc  EECHCL PSI  POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
PSIG  POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH GAUGE
EQUIP  EQUIPMENT e PN
EWC  ELECTRIC WATER COOLER P i
EWT  ENTERING WATER TEMPERATURE UCT RISER
E/A  EXHAUSTAIR RA ~ RETURN AR
RCP  RADIANT CEILING PANEL
EXIST  EXISTING
RD ROOF DRAIN
F DEGREES FAHRENHEIT
REC  RECESSED
FCO  FLOOR CLEAN OUT
RED  REDUCER
FD il RH RELATIVE HUMIDITY
FDC  FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION u
RUA  RELIEF AR
FL FLOOR
FO FUEL OIL RM ~ ROOM
RPM  REVOLUTIONS PER MINUTE
FOV  FUEL OIL VENT
RW  RAINWATER
FOR  FUEL OIL RETURN
SF SQUARE FOOT
FOS  FUEL OIL SUPPLY
S/AA  SUPPLY AR
FPM  FEET PER MINUTE
SAN  SANITARY
FS FLOOR SINK
SF SQUARE FOOT
FT FOOT/FEET
sD SMOKE DAMPER
FTR  FIN TUBE RADIATION
SM  SURFACE MOUNT
GAL  GALLON
SP STANDPIPE
GF GiehingD SP STATIC PRESSURE
GC  GENERAL CONTRACTOR o
GPM  GALLONS PER MINUTE
GW  GREASE WASTE T THERMOSTAT
) TEMPERATURE DROP
HB HOSE BIB
TDR  TRENCH DRAIN
HP HORSE POWER
TEMP  TEMPERATURE
HTG  HEATING
TYP  TYPICAL
HTR  HEATER
UG  UNDERGROUND
HW  HOT WATER v
HYD  HYDRANT
ID INDIRECT v VENT
N NET] VAV VARIABLE AR VOLUME
N e VENT  VENTILATION
VIR VENT THROUGH ROOF
LB POUND
LBHR  POUNDS PER HOUR WB WE\'SrTBEULB
LAT  LEAVING AIR TEMPERATURE
WCO  WALL CLEAN OUT
LP LORIEE SURE WH  WALL HYDRANT
LPG  LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS
Equipment Abbreviations
AC AR CONDITIONING UNIT ET EXPANSION TANK
ACCU  AIR COOLING CONDENSING UNIT EWH  ELECTRIC WATER HEATER
AHU  AIR HANDLING UNIT FCU  FANCOIL UNIT
AS AIR SEPARATOR FP FIRE PUMP
B BOILER al GREASE INTERCEPTOR
CH  CHILLER GRV  GRAVITY ROOF VENTILATOR
cT COOLING TOWER HWP  HEATING WATER PUMP
CUH  CABINET UNIT HEATER HRU  HEAT RECOVERY UNIT
CHWP  CHILLED WATER PUMP PRV POWER ROOF VENTILATOR
DBP  DOMESTIC WATER BOOSTER PUMP RE RETURN/EXHAUST FAN
DC  DUCT MOUNTED COIL RTU  ROOFTOP UNIT
DCP  DOMESTIC WATER CIRCULATING PUMP  SP SUMP PUMP
EF EXHAUST FAN UH UNIT HEATER
EDC  ELECTRIC DUCT COIL WH  WATER HEATER

*NOTE *

ALL OF GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET ARE TO BE APPLIED TO ALL OTHER DRAWINGS IN
THIS SET.THE SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET MAY OR MAY NOT BE
USED IN THIS SET OF DRAWINGS.

118" /12" SLOPE

—

—Cw -

NDPW. -
INFVV

S-CW- =
F-CW
——RO -

H-
vV

—HW 140°— — —
—HWR— — — —

=——HW-R 140° = = =

E@@Accessom Notes
~—4"FCO
Ce<l—2" CHECK
[=—2" BALANCE

<Ly 2'CIRC
(b2 GATE

F<t—2"S/0

Eé—z" STRAIN

|V 1" GAS-CNTRL
I——1"PLUG

Df;—v' GAS COCK

@71 "REG
%71 "TV

EM < tMv-xT/P
ok
@FTMVEM

(WY——2"PRV
—2"METER

PﬂﬁﬁbﬂfgiFixture Notes

L]
(Zm )=

2DFU —=-———

2"FD-3

O -

2" FD-7

Q) [#] & [ofe (&] [

D

00| O

WNEGEER

2000 SF —=———

Nominal Pipe Size
Above Ground Piping

Below Ground Piping
Pipe Slope (When Applicable)

Existing Pipe To Remain
Pipe To Be Demolished
Domestic Cold-Water
Non-Potable Water

Soft Cold-Water

Filtered Cold-Water

Reverse Osmosis Water
Domestic Hot-Water

Domestic Hot-Water 140°
Hot-Water Recirculation
Hot-Water Recirculation 140°
Radon Mitigation

Sanitary Drain

Sanitary Vent

Wet Fire Sprinkler

Sanitary Wet Vent

Combination DWV

Condensate Drain

Indirect Drain

Grease Waste

Grease Vent

Pump Discharge
Storm Drain
Storm Overflow
Compressed Air
Natural Gas
Liquid Propane

Pipe Rise / Drop

Cleanout
Check Valve
Balancing Valve

Circuit Setter

Gate Valve

Ball Valve

Fluid Strainer

Emergency Gas Shutoff
Plug Valve

Gas Shutoff Cock
Gas Regulator

Thermostatic Valve

Mixing Valve
Emergency Mixer

Pressure Reducing Valve
Water Meter
Double Check Valve

Reduced Pressure Zone

Design Size

[dentity Type
Drainage Fixture Units

Floor Drain w/ Deep Seal Trap

Floor Drain w/ Trap Primer
"P" Indicates Primer Connection

Floor Drain w/ Integral Cleanout
Area Drain (No Trap)

Deck Drain

Hub Drain (Funnel Type)

Floor Sink

Roof Drain

Combination Drain
Rainfall Surface Area

MANHATTAN
4809 Vue Du Lac Place, Suite 201
Manhattan, KS 66503
785.587.8042
www.LSTengineers.com
mail@LSTengineers.com
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Plumbing Sheet Index

P0.1

Plumbing Title Sheet

P1.1

Waste and Vent Plans 0 and 1st

P1.2

Waste and Vent Plans 2nd and 3rd

P1.3

Domestic Water Plans 1st and 2nd

P1.4

Domestic Water Plans 3rd

P4.1

Enlarged Domestic Water

P4.2

Enlarged Domestic Water

P6.1

Plumbing Schedules

P9.1

Plumbing Risers

P9.2

Plumbing Risers

GENERAL PLUMBING NOTES

A

FIELD VERIFY ALL NEW WATER, WASTE, AND VENT PIPING
CONNECTIONS AND PROVIDE NEW CONNECTIONS AS
REQUIRED FOR PROPERLY OPERATING SYSTEMS.

PITCH UNDERFLOOR SANITARY WASTE PIPING OVER 2" AT 1/8"
PER FOOT, 2" AND SMALLER AT 1/4" PER FOOT.

FIELD VERIFY LOCATION AND INVERTS OF SITE UTILITIES
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

ROUTE DOMESTIC WATER, AND SANITARY SEWER SERVICES
TO SITE UTILITIES 5'-0" FROM BUILDING UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. REFER TO CIVIL PLANS.

WASTE AND VENT PIPING BELOW FLOOR AND THROUGH
FLOOR SHALL BE 2" MINIMUM.

LOCATIONS OF PIPING AND EQUIPMENT AS INDICATED ON THE
DRAWINGS ARE APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT TO MINOR
ADJUSTMENTS IN THE FIELD. WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED
WITH ALL OTHER TRADES TO AVOID INTERFERENCE IN THE
FIELD.

FINAL PRODUCT SHALL BE A COMPLETE AND FUNCTIONING
SYSTEM, AND SHALL CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF
APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL CODES, INCLUDING
BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE INTERNATIONAL (OR UNIFORM,
DEPENDING ON JURISDICTION) PLUMBING CODE AND
INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE.

LOCATE EQUIPMENT REQUIRING ACCESS 2'-0" MAXIMUM
ABOVE CEILING.

LOCATE PIPING AND EQUIPMENT OUTSIDE OF THE NEC
REQUIRED CLEAR SPACE ABOVE AND AROUND ELECTRICAL
PANELS, TRANSFORMERS AND OTHER ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.
PENETRATIONS OF RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FIRE
STOPPED. FIRE STOPPING SHALL BE U.L. LISTED. SEE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF RATED
ASSEMBLIES.

PROVIDE SLEEVES AND/OR OPENINGS TO RUN PIPES
THROUGH FOUNDATIONS, FLOORS, WALLS, AND ROOF.
MAINTAIN CLEAR ACCESS TO SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND
OTHER ACCESSORIES REQUIRING SERVICE, VISUAL
INSPECTION OR HAND OPERATION. WHERE INDICATED OR
REQUIRED, PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS OF THE TYPE
SELECTED TO SUIT MATERIALS IN WHICH INSTALLED.
TRANSITION FROM PIPING SIZES SHOWN TO PROPERLY
CONNECT TO EQUIPMENT.

PIPE SIZES SHOWN SHALL BE CONTINUED IN THE DIRECTION
OF FLOW UNTIL ANOTHER SIZE IS SHOWN.

INSTALL ALL EQUIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
RESPECTIVE MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, AT A LEVEL OF QUALITY AND WORKMANSHIP
CONSISTENT WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS.

INSTALL EXPOSED PIPING AS HIGH AS PRACTICAL IN ROOMS
WITHOUT CEILINGS.

PRIOR TO STARTING WORK, SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL
PLUMBING EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS. SUBSTITUTE
EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS INSTALLED WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL SHALL BE SUBJECT TO REPLACEMENT AT
CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL NECESSARY
PERMITS AND SHALL ARRANGE FOR ALL INSPECTIONS AS
REQUIRED.

PROVIDE ONE YEAR WARRANTY FOR ALL WORKMANSHIP AND
MATERIALS AFTER THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE.
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(e) 6"FCO
(o) 6"FCO

LST Gonsulting Engineers, PA

MANHATTAN ) WlleTA .
PLUMBING SIZING SYMBOLS e oo ke eason 2 2 e s §7207

785.587.8042 . 316.285.0696

x")| DRAIN (X = SIZE) e e
(x") | WASTE STACK VENT (X = SIZE)
NOTES BY SYMBOL
1 4" PVC PIPE FOR RADON SYSTEM. COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH
ARCHITECT.

2 PROVIDE INDIRECT CONNECTION AT GARBAGE DISPOSER AND CONNECT
DISHWASHER. ROUTE DRAIN FROM DISHWASHER AT BACK OF CABINETRY.
COORDINATE EXACT ROUTING WITH G.C.

ELEVATOR PIT SUMP PUMP, SEE 3:P6.1 FOR MORE INFORMATION.
UP TO FLOOR DRAIN.

UP TO CLOTHES WASHER CONNECTION BOX.

UP TO KITCHEN SINK.

UP TO WATER CLOSET.

UP TO SHOWER.

UP TO LAVATORY.

© 0O N O O AW

TERMINATE WITH CODE REQUIRED AIR GAP DIRECTLY ABOVE FLOOR SINK.

11 ROUTE DRAIN FROM BACKFLOW PREVENTER TO SPILL DIRECTLY INTO FLOOR
SINK.

10 ROUTE 2" DISCHARGE FROM SUMP PUMP TO FLOOR SINK AS SHOWN ON PLANS.

APT. 105 (1B) APT | ~APT. 111 (2A) APT. 113 (1B) APT. 115 (1B) APT. 117 (1B
AT AT 1 Pt Hify f | ’
APT. 107 (1A) - | n
APT. 101 (1B) n B n
w W W FIRE/SPRINKLER
5!
b
: —-d
KS-B G |
112"
HALL
O,
MECH 4"FCO
107
KSB ELEVATOR
(zFD] « : B8
' FITNESS ELEV. LOBBY - (3"Fs )
H=4 ; 7 )
() L D
§—=—(2) e .
-. A S E AP 114 28) APT.116(1B)
APT. 102 (1B) . 106 (1B) - APT. 112 (1B) STAIRS
16 - 5 o
° COMUNITY ROOM
101
OFFICE.
ol
= .'
dh
/"2 "\ FIRST FLOOR WASTE AND VENT PLAN
\ P11/ 3/32"= 10"
L
o
W)
APT.A07 (1) APT. 109 (1B) B | = APT. 113 (1B) \ APT. 115 (1B) APT.A17 (1B)
T APT. 103 (1B) APT. 105 (1B) : 123 il APT. 111 (2A) 127 . 129 '
O 12 _ 132 |
APT. 101 (1B)
i i T © FIRE/SPRINKLER
i et i N

APT. 102 (1B)

/"1 UNDERFLOOR WASTE AND VENT PLAN

APT. 104 (2B)

APT. 106 (1B)

APT. 112 (1B) APT. 114 (2B) ; APT. 116 (1B)
126 128 ! = 131
' STAIRS
. COMUNITY ROOM
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1

2

NOTES BY SYMBOL

4" PVC PIPE FOR RADON SYSTEM. COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH
ARCHITECT.

PROVIDE INDIRECT CONNECTION AT GARBAGE DISPOSER AND CONNECT
DISHWASHER. ROUTE DRAIN FROM DISHWASHER AT BACK OF CABINETRY.
COORDINATE EXACT ROUTING WITH G.C.

KS-B

e 3

£
(1)
NEY

APT. 316. (1B)

308 APT. 304 (2B) APT. 306 (1B 21 324
) 327
APT. 308 (1C) APT. 310 (1C)
AN
m THIRD FLOOR WASTE AND VENT PLAN ‘ ‘
\ P12 ) 3/32"= 10"
' A APT. 203 (1B) APT. 205 (13') n APT. 211 (2A) APT. 213 (1B) APT. 215 (1B) APT. 217 (1B).
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SEE SHEET P4.1 FOR PLUMBING FIXTURE TAGS

NOTES BY SYMBOL

1 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHOWN FOR COORDINATION. DO NOT ROUTE PIPING
ABOVE OR BELOW EQUIPMENT, AND MAINTAIN WORKING CLEARANCE SHOWN.

2  FIREPROTECTION SERVICE ENTRANCE. INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13.

COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL VALVES AND APPURTENANCES WITH AHJ. SEE
4:P6.1 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

3 PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVE AT WATER SERVICE ENTRANCE WITH PRESSURE
REDUCING VALVE SET TO 80 PSI IF REQUIRED. COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS
WITH CITY OF KNOXVILLE.

4  SEE ENLARGED DOMESTIC WATER PLANS FOR CONTINUATION.

5 ROUTE INDIVIDUAL 1" COLD WATER BRANCH TO EACH APARTMENT. SEE TYPICAL
RISER DIAGRAM 3:P9.2.

6  INSTALL 2" METER WITH LOCKABLE BYPASS AND 2-1/2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER
PER CITY REQUIREMENTS, COORDNATE REQUIREMENTS WITH AHJ AND PAY ALL

FEES.
= = eusai (1] [T ez 2 i C
212 223
APT. 201 (1B) é APT. 203 (1B) é é n é & APT. 209 (1B) a é ﬁ ﬁ é APT. 217 (1B)
207 209 N, N N NG 2
L Il ® ld |
- e il 1 o _ al
@ a @ i T @ @ 'l Al @ | @ ui| @ B @ m| @
ob ob ob ob ob o D Y ob ob )%
HALL
206
i X oA = ELEVATOR I BiES e o) _ — oL :
SITTING ,
i ey o @ 201 I|ELEV LOBBY MECH ITISTG 1@ ® il : @
i
i " [202 203
(D~ ) L] - . O .
208
APT. 204 (2B) APT. 206 (1B) i i APT. 212 (1B) APT. 214 (28) STAIRS APT. 216 (1B)
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PIPING FOR DWELLING UNITS ON 3RD FLOOR SHALL BE ROUTED BELOW THE FLOOR.

DO NOT ROUTE DOMESTIC WATER PIPING IN THE ATTIC.
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SEE SHEET P4.1 FOR PLUMBING FIXTURE TAGS

NOTES BY SYMBOL
1 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHOWN FOR COORDINATION. DO NOT ROUTE PIPING
ABOVE OR BELOW EQUIPMENT, AND MAINTAIN WORKING CLEARANCE SHOWN.
2 SEE ENLARGED DOMESTIC WATER PLANS FOR CONTINUATION,

3 PROVIDE 3/4" COLD WATER UP TO ROOF HYDRANT, CONNECT TO 1" PIPING PRIOR
TO APARTMENT SHUTOFF VALVE.
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PIPING FOR DWELLING UNITS ON 3RD FLOOR SHALL BE ROUTED BELOW THE FLOOR.
DO NOT ROUTE DOMESTIC WATER PIPING IN THE ATTIC.

NOTES BY SYMBOL

1 PROVIDE 1/2" VALVED BRANCH BELOW SINK AND CONNECT DISHWASHER. ROUTE
PIPING ALONG BACK OF CABINETRY, COORDINATE EXACT ROUTING WITH G.C.
COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH DISHWASHER PROVIDED.

2 SEE OVERALL DOMESTIC WATER PLANS FOR CONTINUATION.

3 PROVIDE 1" WATER SERVICE TO APARTMENT WITH SHUT-OFF VALVE CONCEALED
IN WALL, PROVIDE ACCESS PANEL IN DWELLING UNIT AS REQUIRED.
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NOTES BY SYMBOL

1

PROVIDE 1/2" VALVED BRANCH BELOW SINK AND CONNECT DISHWASHER. ROUTE
PIPING ALONG BACK OF CABINETRY, COORDINATE EXACT ROUTING WITH G.C.
COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH DISHWASHER PROVIDED.

SEE OVERALL DOMESTIC WATER PLANS FOR CONTINUATION.

COORDINATE ROUTING OF PIPING IN THIS AREA WITH STRUCTURE. ALL
PENETRATIONS OF BEAMS IN THIS AREA MUST BE APPROVED BY STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER IN WRITING.

HOT WATER RECIRC LOOP SHALL DROP IN WALL TO LIMIT HOT WATER BRANCH TO
PUBLIC LAVATORY TO 2 FT MAX.
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Domestic Water Equipment Schedule PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
Mark Manufact.urer Model . . Specification . . . . . Notes MANUFACTURER MODEL PRODUCT DESCRIPTION Trim ROUGH-IN SIZES CoLD | HOT ADA NOTES
HWH-A AO Smith EETU 40 Gallon electric water heater, 0.93 UEF, 4500 watts, 208v heating element, 21 GPH recovery @ 90°F temp rise. Supplied with temperature and pressure relief valve and brass drain valve. - MARK Manufacturer M/N | DRAIN | VENT | WATER COMPLIANT
Water heater shall have temperature controls set to limit supply temperature to 120°F or less. BS Blanco 443047 Single compartment stainless steel sink, self rimming, 23"x16"x5.5"D inside, faucet hles Delta / 2" 112 12" Yes | Yes No 1,2,34,5
HWH-B AO Smith EJCS-20 20 Gallon electric water heater, 2500 watts, 120v heating element, 11 GPH recovery @ 90°F temp rise. Supplied with temperature and pressure relief valve and brass drain valve. Water heater 1 as required. Single handle pull-down kitchen sink faucet, and basket strainer. 19802Z-SP-DST/
shall have temperature controls set to limit supply temperature to 120°F or less. Spot Shield
HWP | Bell & Gossett | ECOCIRC e3-4V |Circulation pump, bronze body, 10 GPM @ 10' head, 120 VAC. Provide clamp-on aquastat for pump control. 2 : : . : : Stainless
CCB IPS Corp. W4700 Washing machine box with 2" PVC/ABS drain coupling and knockout test cap. Two, 1/4 2" 2" 12" Yes | Yes
GENERAL: . . . ‘ turn adaptor ball valves, and sweat connection.
;\IOTIIEDSrc')VIde fixtures with all trim necesary for complete installation. EWC Elkay EMABFTLDDWSLK | Dual Height, self-containged water cooler with stainless steel basin, front and side push 2" 1R R Yes | No Yes 1
1. Provide wall hung platform for water heater equal to Holdrite #60SWHP-W. Coordinate exact location and mounting with height with architect. bar actuator, lead-fres, 120v. vam;ﬁég;ﬂfgggﬂe fling station, and model 98313C
2. Pump shall have controls to prevent startup within 5 minutes from the end of the previous heating cycle. hot water recirculation system shall meet all requirements of 2015 IECC. D Sioux Chief 833 Adjustable floor drain with nickel bronze strainer. Provide Proset trap protection device, o o
FS Watts Fs-740 12" Square X 8" Deep Sanitary Floor Sink With White Porcelain Enamel Coated Interior, 3" 2"
Loose Set Porcelain Enamel Coated Cast Iron Grate, Aluminum Dome Bottom Strainer,
And No Hub Outlet.
ICB IPS Corp. FRIB12 Ice maker connection box with 1/4 turn ball valve, and 1/2" sweat copper connection. 2" 0" 12" Yes No
KS-A Kohler DL-2233-A-GR “*Two compartment 20 GA stainless steel sink, self imming, 14"x16"x5"D inside, fully Delta / 2" 11/2" 1/2" Yes Yes Yes 1,2,34,5
undercoated, faucet holes as required, and drain holes center rear. Single handle kitchen| 19802Z-SP-DST /
sink faucet with hose spray, and basket strainer. IN-SINK-ERATOR: "Badger 5" garbage Spot Shield
disposal, 1/2 hp, 120V cord and plug connected. Stainless
KS-B Kohler DL-2233-A-GR ***Two compartment 20 GA stainless steel sink, self rimming, 14"x16"x8"D inside, fully Delta / 2" 11/2" 12" Yes Yes No 1,2,34,5
undercoated, faucet hles as required. Single handle kitchen sink faucet with hose spray, | 19802Z-SP-DST /
and basket strainer. IN-SINK-ERATOR: "Badger 5" garbage disposal, 1/2 hp, 120V cord Spot Shield
and plug connected. Stainless
LAV-A | American Standard 0610.000.020 20"Wx16" Under mount, vitreous china lavatory. Single handled 1.2 GPM faucet. Provide Delta / 2" 11/2" 12" Yes Yes Yes 12,35
with pop-drain, and front overflow drain. 559HAR-SS-DST /
Brilliance Stainless
LAV-B | American Standard 0610.000.020 20"Wx16" Under mount, vitreous china lavatory. Single handled 1.2 GPM faucet. Provide| Moen / 84774BL / 2" 112" 12" Yes Yes Yes 12,35
with grid drain, front overflow drain, point of use thermostatic mixing valve, and chrome Matte Black
plated or braided stainless steel domestic water supply lines.
RH Woodford RHY2-MS Non-Freeze Type Roof Hydrant, With Asse 1052 Double Check Backflow Preventer, 1" Yes No No 6
Valve On The Inside Of The Roof, Hose Connection With Backflow Preventer, And
Clocking Handle On The Outside Of The Roof. All Exposed Parts Shall Be Painted. Make
Arrangements With The General Contractor To Provide 